
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/079708-2025 

Contract

LDDF - Award.

Ministry of Defence, Army

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-079708
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05eeb7  
Published 4 December 2025, 12:22pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence, Army

MOD Corhsam, Building 405, B2, Westwells Road

Corsham

SN13 9NR

Email

luke.morgan143@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK - South West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/079708-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/079708-2025
mailto:luke.morgan143@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

LDDF - Award.

Reference number

DDAI/015

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72212100 - Industry specific software development services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Army (as the Authority) is delivering a Land Domain Data Fabric (LDDF) that will
serve as the Army’s foundational data infrastructure. LDDF will underpin the Army’s
ability to deliver integrated sense-decide-effect-sustain capabilities and ensure seamless
data access across the Defence Targeting Enterprise (DTE).

The Authority is seeking the novel development of a specific service.

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £619,875

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This LDDF will comprise software components and products that have been identified
through their successful use in other MOD projects, are deemed as best-in-class, and
now require configuration to establish the LDDF minimal viable product (MVP).

This is a sensitive development where limited scope can be shared.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The Authority has utilised G-Cloud 14 for this requirement.



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The Authority is utilising the G-Cloud 14 framework to directly award work as intended.
This framework was established under the PCR2015.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior
information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

LDDF (Telicent)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 5 to 6

5 November 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Telicent LTD

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

12480353

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £619,875



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence, Defence Digital

Corsham

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T13:34:13+0000
	TCPDF




